
Church of the Ascension - Weekly Ministries Schedule, as of 7/12/2019 - 10:00 AM Contact REBECCA SAAGER for scheduling details and changes

MARK DATE(S) YOU 
WILL BE OUT

 availability notes
CHALICE BEARER 

& ACOLYTE
LECTORS ACOLYTES

CHALICE 
BEARERS

LECTORS USHERS ALTAR GUILD MEN'S CLUB COFFEE HOUR
VESTRY
LOCKUP

ALTAR
FLOWERS

2019
JULY 14
LS/CS - OK T5:

Chris Smith
Stuart Brown

T5:
Tony Charters

PoP: Candy 
Charters

T2:
C: Geoff Pinkerton
T: Lucy Saunderson

Peyton Heady

T7:
Laura Buffenmyer

T7:
Laura Buffenmyer

T5:
Scott & Kathy

Kimbel

T3:
 Michal Smith-Mello, 
Scott & Kathy Kimbel

T2:
Jim Kimbrough,

Jim King, 
Starla Yount

Leah MacSwords

JULY 21
T1:

Scott Mello
Angela Goetter

T1: Michal
Smith-Mello

(Lector & PoP)

T3:
C: Tori Word

T: Jordan Masters
??

T8:
Julia Tyson

T8:
Lara Heady

T3:
Kristi & Laura 
Buffenmyer

T4:
Rick & Sue Kurtz, 

Jim & Debbie Kimbrough, 
Jim King

T3:
Roy Upshaw, 
Jack Bates, 

Fred Kirchhoff

Laura Buffenmyer

JULY 28
LS/CS - OK T2:

Julia Tyson
Peggy Stoner

T2:
Julia Tyson

PoP: Sue Kurtz

T4:
C: Josh Roll

T: Charlotte Saunderson
Sam Agne

T9:
Ron Gruzesky

T9:
Jim King

T4:
Jim & Debbie 
Kimbrough

T4:
Rick & Sue Kurtz, 

Jim & Debbie Kimbrough, 
Jim King

T4:
Darci Verry, 
Tim Agne, 

Charlie Caudill

Tim Agne

AUGUST 4
T3:

Will McKee
Stuart Brown

T3:
Susie Oder

PoP: Frances 
Kirchhoff

T7:
C: Jordan Masters

T: G Pinkerton
Craig Aossey

T10:
Zachary Horn

T10:
Zachary Horn

T1:
Linda & Tori 

Word

T1:
Suzanne Cox

T5:
Rick Kurtz

& Sons
Shannon Lancaster

AUGUST 11
LS/CS - OK T4:

Frances Kirchhoff
Angela Goetter

T4:
Mike Oder
Julia Tyson

T1:
C: Ava Marie Allison
T: Lucy Saunderson

Peyton Heady

T1:
Jim King

T1:
Jim Kimbrough

T3:
Kristi & Laura 
Buffenmyer

T1:
Suzanne Cox

T1:
Geoff Pinkerton,

William Legg,
Pauline VanHorn,

Skip Hunt

AUGUST 18
T5:

Chris Smith
Peggy Stoner

T5:
Tony Charters

PoP: Candy 
Charters

T9:
C: Henry Pinkerton

T: Ian Pinkerton
Jordan Masters

T2:
Suzanne Cox

T2:
Zachary Horn

T5:
Scott & Kathy

Kimbel

T2:
RoseGayle Hardy,

Agnes Parman,
Ruth Feindel

T2:
Jim Kimbrough,

Jim King, 
Starla Yount

AUGUST 25
LS/CS - OK T1:

Scott Mello
Stuart Brown

T1: Michal
Smith-Mello

(Lector & PoP)

T10:
C: Natalie Agne
T: Julia Peavler

Charlotte Saunderson

T3:
Joyce Taylor

T3:
Heidi Hiemstra

T4:
Jim & Debbie 
Kimbrough

T2:
RoseGayle Hardy,

Agnes Parman,
Ruth Feindel

T3:
Roy Upshaw, 
Jack Bates, 

Fred Kirchhoff

SEPT 1
LABOR DAY WEEKEND

T2:
Julia Tyson

Angela Goetter

T2:
Julia Tyson

PoP: Sue Kurtz

T1:
C: Geoff Pinkerton

T: Ian Pinkerton
Jordan Masters

T4:
Bob Bullock

T4:
Ron Gruzesky

T2:
Jim King 

& Joyce Taylor

T3:
 Michal Smith-Mello, 
Scott & Kathy Kimbel

T4:
Darci Verry, 
Tim Agne, 

Charlie Caudill

8:00 SERVICE 10:30 SERVICE
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SEPT 8
LS/CS - OK T3:

Will McKee
Peggy Stoner

T3:
Susie Oder

PoP: Frances 
Kirchhoff

T2:
C: Ava Marie Allison
T: Lucy Saunderson

Peyton Heady

T5:
Shannon Lancaster

T5:
Shannon Lancaster

T1:
Linda & Tori 

Word

T3:
 Michal Smith-Mello, 
Scott & Kathy Kimbel

T5:
Rick Kurtz

& Sons


